\$40.00 7621024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Edward F. Richards | | 10/08/2002 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Persis International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3540 N. Southport #116 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60657 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76210248 | SOHMER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)342-4212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edwardrichards@juno.com
Correspondent Name: Persis International, Inc.
Address Line 1: 3540 N. Southport #116
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edward F. Richards

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0889

900011886

Assignment of SOHMER trademark

WHEREAS, Edward F. Richards, an individual residing at 3540 N. Southport #116 Chicago, IL 60657 ("Assignor") has adopted and commenced use of a trademark consisting of the word SOHMER, as depicted in Exhibit A, in connection with pianos; and is the owner of United States Trademark Application, Serial Number 76/210,248, to register the SOHMER Mark which was filed on February 15, 2001.

WHEREAS, Persis International, Inc., a Nevada Corporation with a place of business at 3540 N. Southport #116 Chicago, IL 60657 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said application and all related rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said SOHMER Mark including all rights in Application Serial Number 76/210,248 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as all other rights, if any, which Assignor may have in the word SOHMER, alone or in connection with other words or designs, as a trade name, trademark or service mark.

| ASSIG | | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| By: | Edward 7 Richards | | | |
| Name: | Edward F. Richards | | | |
| Title: | <u>Owner</u> | | | |
| Date: | Cktober 8, 2002 | | | |
| | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE | | | | |
| By: | Edward 7 Richards | | | |
| Name: | Edward F. Richards | | | |
| Compar | ny: Persis International, Inc. | | | |
| Title: | President | | | |
| Date: | October 8, 2002 | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0890

Exhibit A

SOHMER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/20/2004